M.Tech. - ECE (Microelectronics & VLSI Designs) Common Syllabus
Semester – 1:
Paper Paper  Paper Name  Instruction Hours Credit
Type Code
  L  T P
C-Th MVLSI Advanced Engg Maths 3  1 0 4
 101
C-Th MVLSI VLSI Device & Modelling 4  0 0 4

Semester – 2:
Paper Paper  Paper Name  Instruction Hours Credit
Type Code
L
T P
C-Th MVLSI Processor Architecture for VLSI 4  0 0 4
 201
C-Th MVLSI Digital Signal Processing & Aplications 4  0 0 4
 202
C-Th MVLSI Analog IC Design 4  0 0 4
 203
E-Th MVLSI Elective – II: 4  0 0 4
 204A 1. Quantum & Nano-science
 204B 2. Error Control & Coding
 204C 3. Sensors
 204D 4. Physical Design & Testing
E-Th MVLSI Elective – III: 4  0 0 4
 205A 1. RF Circuits & Systems
 205B 2. Low Power VLSI Design
 205C 3. Mobile Communication
 205D 4. Advanced Micro & Nano Devices
 205E 5. Advanced FET Technology
  Total of Theory 20  0 0 20
E-Pr MVLSI   0  0 3 2
 291A 1. Microelectronic Technology
 291B 2. Embedded Systems
  Total of Practical 0  0 3 2
S MVLSI Term paper leading to Thesis 0  1 0 1
 281
  Total credit 20  1 3 25
Semester – 3:
Paper Paper Paper Name  Instruction Hours Credit
Type Code
L
T P
C-Th MVLSI  4  0 0 4
 381A 1. Project Management or
 381B 2. Teaching & Reseach Methodologies
AE- MVLSI Elective Theory or Practical Papers to be 4  0 0 4
Th/Pr 302/392 suggested by College.
  Total of Theory 8  0 0 4+4
S MVLSI Dissertation – Part I 0  2 0 12
 383
  Total of Credit     20
M.Tech. - ECE (Microelectronics & VLSI Designs) Common Syllabus
Semester – 4:
Paper Paper Paper Name  Instruction Hours Credit
Type Code
L
T P
S MVLSI Dissertation – Part II (Completion) 24    6
 481
 MVLSI Post submission defence of dissertation     18
 482
V MVLSI Comprehensive Viva Voce     4
 483
  Total of Credit     28
Details:
MVLSI101
Advanced Engineering Mathematics
Complex Variables: Elements of set theory, Set notations, Applications of set theory, Open & Closed Sets. Review of
Complex variables, Conformal mapping and transformations, Functions of complex variables, Integration with respect
to complex argument, Residues and basic theorems on residues.
Numerical Analysis: Introduction, Interpolation formulae, Difference equations, Roots of equations, Solutions of
simultaneous linear and non-linear equations, Solution techniques for ODE and PDE, Introduction to stability, Matrix
eigen value and eigen vector problems.
Optimization Technique: Calculus of several variables, Implicit function theorem, Nature of singular points, Necessary
and sufficient conditions for optimization, Elements of calculus of variation, Constrained Optimization, Lagrange
multipliers, Gradient method, Dynamic programming.
Probability and Statistics: Definition and postulates of probability, Field of probability, Mutually exclusive events,
Bayes' Theorem, Independence, Bernoulli trial, Discrete Distributions, Continuous distributions, Probable errors, Linear
regression, Introduction to non-linear regression, Correlation, Analysis of variance.
Reference Books:
1. Sen, M. K. and  Malik, D. F.-Fundamental of Abstract Algebra, Mc. Graw Hill
2. Khanna, V. K. and Ghamdri, S. K.- Course of Abstract Algebra, Vikash Pub.
3. Halmos, T. R.-Naïve Set Theory, Van Nostrand
4. Scarborough, J. B.-Numerical Mathematical Analysis, Oxford University Press
5. Cone, S. D.-Elementary Numerical Analysis, Mc. Graw Hill.
6. Mukhopadhyay ,P.-Mathematical Statistics ,New Central Book Agency
7. Kapoor, V. K and Gupta, S.C.-Fundamental of Mathematical Statistics, Sultan  Chand and Sons.
8. Uspensky, J. V.-Introduction to Mathematical Probability, Tata Mc. Graw Hill
9. Dreyfus, S. E.-The Art and Theory of Dynamic Programming –Theory and Applications, Academic Press.
10. Rao, S. S.-Optimisation Theory and Application, Wiley Eastern Ltd., New Delhi
MVLSI102
VL S I Dev i ce s & M o del l ing [ Se m - 1 ] 3 ( L ) (4 0 l ectu res )
P r e - r e q ui si te : K no wl e d g e o f b a si c p h ys ic s o f d io d e s , B J Ts, F E Ts, M O S s tr uc t ur e s .
Se mi c o nd uc to r s, J u nc tio n s a nd M O S FE T O v e r vi e w : I ntr o d uc tio n , S e mi c o nd uc to r s, Co nd uc
tio n, Co nt a c t P o te n ti a l s, P - N J u nc tio n, O ve r v ie w o f t he M O S Tr a ns i sto r.
B a s ic De vi c e P h ys ic s :
Two Te r mi n a l  M O S  Str u c t ur e : F la t - b a nd  vo l ta g e ,  P o te nt ia l  b a l a nc e  &  c ha rge  b a la n c e , E ff e c t  o f
Ga t e - s ub s tr a te vo lta g e o n s ur fa c e c o nd i tio n, I n v e r s io n, S ma ll s i g na l c a p a c i ta nc e ;